MRD

Form PTO-1596

2.4.99

02-16-1999



To the Honorable Commis

100965379

|  |  | 1000000.0                   |  |   |                         |  |
|--|--|-----------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|--|
| 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): François BLAIS                |  |                             | 2. name and address of receiving party(ies)  |   |                         |  |
|  |  |                             | Name:  | Name: National Research Council of Canada         |                         |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No |  |                             | Internal address:  |   |                         |  |
|  |  |                             | Street Add   | ress: Montrea                                     | l Road                  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:                                       |  |                             | City:<br>Province:   | Ottawa<br>Ontario                                 | 0549                    |  |
| w.   |  | 3.4                         | Postal Cod   | e: K1A OF   | t6                      |  |
| X Assignmen  |  | Merger                      | Country:   | Canada  |                         |  |
| Security Ag  | reement  | Change of Name              |  |   | <b>T</b> 7              |  |
| Execution Date: January 29, 1999                               |  |                             | Additional   | Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No |                         |  |
| 4. Application   | number(s) or   | patent number(s):           |  |   |                         |  |
| If this docume January 29, 1                                   | -  | d together with a new app   | olication, the executi   | on date of the app                                | lication is:            |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                   |  |                             | B. Patent No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)                                  |                         |  |
| 09/  | 2 4421   | Additional numbe            | rs attached? Yes   | <b>X</b> No                                       |                         |  |
| 5. Name and a  | address of party   | to whom correspondence      |  |   | and patents involved 1  |  |
|  | ocument should   |                             |  |   |                         |  |
| Name: Street Address: City:                                    | Neil Teitelbaum and Associates<br>Registered Patent Agent &<br>Trade Mark Agents<br>SS: 834 Colonel By Drive<br>Ottawa |                             | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account |   |                         |  |
| Province:  | Ontario  |                             |  |   |                         |  |
| Fostal Code:   | K1S 5C4  |                             | 8. Deposit acc   | 8. Deposit account number:                        |                         |  |
| Country: Canada  |  |                             | (attach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)                            |   |                         |  |
|  |  | DO NOT U                    | JSE THIS SPACE   |   |                         |  |
| 9. Statement a   | and Signature  |                             |  |   |                         |  |
| To the best of   | •  | e and belief, the foregoing | Information is true  | and correct and ar                                | y attached copy is a    |  |
|  | 000131 09244207  |                             | . 0 .1   |   |                         |  |
| 81   |  | ,00 OP /                    | N Juta   |   |                         |  |
| Neil Teitelb   | aum  |                             | -  |   | <b>February 3, 1999</b> |  |
| Name of Person Signing   |  |                             | Signature  |   |                         |  |
| Neil Teitelbaum  |  |                             | Signature  |   |                         |  |
|  | Total nu   | umber of pages including    | cover sheet, attachn   | nents and documer                                 | it 3                    |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0691

Patents and

Trademarks Office

File No: 10931-1US

**ET PATENTS ONLY** 

ord the amended original documents or copy thereof

File No: 10931-1 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, François BLAIS, citizen of Canada, residing at 534 des Conifers Cres., Orleans, Ontario, Canada K4A 3E2, has made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

## VIRTUAL MULTIPLE APERTURE 3-D RANGE SENSOR

filed concurrently herewith.

And WHEREAS National Research Council of Canada, a Crown Corporation incorporated as a Company under the National Research Council Act by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, K1A 0R6, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto National Research Council of Canada, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to National Research Council of Canada as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of National Research Council of Canada, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of January 1999

François BLAIS

. .

1

PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0692

1. Nancy Robertson, whose full post office address is 2110 Kender au Gbucesterky Way:

That I was personally present and did see, François BLAIS who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

2

T0d

**RECORDED: 02/04/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9753 FRAME: 0693**